Borough of
Midland Park

Tel: 201-445-5720 ¢ Fax: 201-652-6348
www.midlandparknj.org

NOVEMBER 16, 2020

PLEASE TAKE NOTE:

ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2020, THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH OF MIDLAND
PARK WILL HOLD A TELE-CONFERENCED MEETING VIA A GO TO MEETING WHICH IS
ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC BY CALLING 1-866-899-4679 (access code 344-750-437).

THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 7:30 PM AND INCLUDE A WORKSHOP SESSION, IF
NECESSARY.

READING OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

Approval of Minutes- 9/21/2020

ZONING CERTIFICATES:
HILLTOP PRO SERVICES LLC-BL 33 LT 7.01 -WAREHOUSE/OFFICE/SHOWROOM

Certificates approved by the Zoning Officer or Zoning Board:
SUSAN ESSERMAN, LCSW, LLC - 24 Godwin Ave- BL 5 LT 24 — Counseling Office
SKAZKA CALES, LLC — 648 Godwin Ave — BL 45 LT 7 — Bakery, Retail
JAG-TECH, LLC dba MIDLAND PARK FOOD MART - 184 Godwin Ave — BL 17 LT 9.01 -
Convenience Store
LAURETTA'S CENTRAL CAFE — 18 Central Ave — BL 46 LT 4 — Restaurant
OMLAND & OSTERKORN INC — 42 Central Ave — BL 47 LT 7 — Office — Engineer & Surveyor
PIANO WORKSHOP AT BERGEN COUNTY LLC — 85 Godwin Ave — BL 3 LT 11 — Retail Sales
ADVANCED SPEECH THERAPY, LLC - 24 Godwin Ave — BL 5 LT 24 — Speech Therapy Office

PUBLIC HEARING:

John Panariello- 80 West St - BL 33 LT 2 — Amended site plan application

COMMUNICATIONS:
Planning Board 2021 meeting dates

ADJOURNMENT






BOROUGH OF MIDLAND PARK - PLANNING BOARD MINUTES
SEPTMEBER 21, 2020

PLEASE TAKE NOTE:
ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020, THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH

OF MIDLAND PARK HELD A TELE-CONFERENCED MEETING VIA A GO TO
MEETING WHICH WAS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC BY CALLING 1-866-899-
4679.

THE MEETING BEGAN AT 7:30 PM.

SUNSHINE LAW STATEMENT: This meeting is being held in accordance with the Sunshine
Law, notice having been published according to law with a copy on file in the Borough Clerk’s
Office and a copy posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL:

Mr. Kent Rigg, Chairman present Mrs. Stephanie Pantale present
Councilman Ken Kruis present Ms. Ester Vierheilig present
Mayor Harry Shortway, Jr. present Alt. #1 Tim Omelianuk excused
Mr. Michael Rau present Alt. #3 Robert Mulder excused

Mr. David Wostbrock, Vice-chair present

D. Siss, board attorney, and E. Boe, board engineer, were present on behalf of the board.

Minutes of 8/17/20 were approved.

COMMUNICATIONS:

218 Irving St — Elzahra Education Foundation Inc — BL 25.10 LT 21.02 — LAN letter
dated 8/21/2020 — Sediment Control — Board questioned if problem had been
addressed. Erik Boe stated there are still problems, that Bergen County Soil
Conservation will do an inspection and follow-up.

175 Paterson Ave — The Kentshire — BL 26.01- LT 27 — Motion made by Mr. Rau to
recommend the return of unused escrow, seconded by Ms. Pantale; all voted in favor.

November 23, 2020 Planning Board Meeting to be moved back to original date of
November 16, 2020 — Motion made by Ms. Pantale to move date, seconded by Ms.
Vierheilig; all voted in favor

Meeting was adjourned at 7:38
Submitted by: Amy Davidson
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Zoning Certificate Checklist

Is the property located in the |-1 ne? Yes No

1

2. If yes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.

3. Is the Proposed use permitted? Yes L No__

4. If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

5. Is there an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous
use?Yes__ No____.

6. If no, skip to question #9.

7. If yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requtrements of the Zoning
Ordinance? Yes____No____

8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for
a Parking variance.

9. Is there an accurate site plan, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,
approved by the Planning Board or Zoning Board? Yes_ No_____

1. If the property is in the I-1 or I-2 zone, the applicant must-submit a plan and parking
analysis to the Planning Board for approval.

2. Ifthe property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may
approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.

NAME OF APPLICANT i @ Peo szwcas
ADDRESS £9 Lrggarionn AVE - BLock_ 33 10170} zome |- Z
PREVIOUS TENANT T KO AUTMOT V& PREVIOUS USE \élf’fu’ f&ﬂ‘"

UNIT# 1 AREA Sq. Ft.2500 PROPOSED USE WARE House - ofrict - sigrPam

CHANGES

RELOCATION? ___ PHONE 20! - 956~ ?7% EMAIL

DATE/0 /24 /2 70NING OFFICIAL 4—( @)_/ APPROVED-Yes__No

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE PROPOSED USE CCO REQUIRED?

Applicant is seeking to occupy a 2746 sq.ft. space formerly occupied as “TKO Automotive” as a flooring
warehouse with two offices. The warehouse space of 2100 sq. ft. will require one parking space. The two
office spaces which equal 645 sq.ft. will require three parking spaces. A total of four parking spaces will
be required. Also, applicant will have customers visit the premises on a limited basis to make selections.
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Borough of
Midland Park

ZONING CERTIFICATE

BLOCK 5 LOT24 ZONING DISTRICT B-3
LOCATION- 24 Godwin Ave

OWNER OF PROPERTY- Dochart Inc.
ADDRESS- c/o Arthur Messineo, 287 Barnstable Dr., Wyckoff, NJ 07481

NAME OF OCCUPANT- SUSAN ESSERMAN MSW, LCSW, LLC 201/218-5206
EMERGENCY CONTACT- Susan Esserman 201/218-5206
PREVIOUS TENANT- Roots & Wings Mindfulness Center — Jenny Mills

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are
used or proposed to be used as or for-

COUNSELING OFFICE

which is a:

(X ) Use permitted by Ordinance

{ ) Use permitted by variance approved on subject to any special
conditions attached to the grant thereof.

() Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) finding of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment, or ( ) by the undersigned Zoning Officer on the basis of evidence
supplied by applicant as specified on the reverse hereof. Also specified on the
reverse hereof is a detailed statement of all aspects of the nonconforming use.

( ) There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason of insufficient
() setback, () side yards, ( ) rear yard, () other (specify).

139 SF-1STFL#5

PARKING- X___ ADEQUATE INADEQUATE
PLAN ON FILE- X APPROVED SITE PLAN PARKING SCHEMATIC

ﬂw_;@./ 9/23/20
Zoning Offic Date

cc: Police Dept., Fire Prevention, Fire Dept., Construction Official, Bd of Health, if appl.




Zoning Certificate Checklist

1. Isthe property located in the I-1 or I-2 Zone? Yes____Noi.

2. Ifyes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.

3. Is the Proposed use permitted? YeslNo_

4. If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

5. Isthere an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous
use? Yes___ No V.

6. If no, skip to question #9.

7. If yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requirements of the Zoning

Ordinance? Yes No
8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for

a Parking variance.
9. Is there an accurate site plan, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,

approved by the Planning Board or Zoning Board? Yes No .

1. If the property is in the I-1 or I-2 zone, the applicant must submit a plan and parking

analysis to the Planning Board for approval.
2. If the property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may
approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.

NAME OF APPLICANT _SUSAN Sssrpman  LOSW, Lcc
apDREss_ 24 Gonwin AVg BLOCK__ 8~ 10T2% 20N £ 3

/
PREVIOUS TENANT Roors € L/ugs — Jaawy uis  pRevious use TAT/oor O iesousarion
r
rb
UNIT# 5= Zo aREA Sq. Ft. /3§ PROPOSED USE ~ Pt rencr (Fusocshtin

CHANGES
RELOCATION? _— PHONE 20/-2! §- 5206 pmaiL

DATE_9 /!¢ ]| 20 ZONING OFFICIAL W—/ APPROVED-Yes _’ﬁ

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE B PROPOSED USE -B CCO REQUIRED? /d O




Borough of
Midland Park

280 Godwin Avenue ¢ Midland Park, New Jersey 07432
Tel: 201-445-5720 ¢ Fax: 201-652-6348
www.midlandparknj.org

ZONING CERTIFICATE

BLOCK 45 LOT 7 ZONING DISTRICT  B-1
LOCATION- 648 Godwin Ave

OWNER OF PROPERTY- ARV of Midland Park LLC
ADDRESS- 100 Passaic Ave #150, Fairfield, NJ 07004

NAME OF OCCUPANT- SKAZKA CAKES LLC 201/228-0550
EMERGENCY CONTACT- lvan Kovalenko 201/410-8037
PREVIOUS TENANT- Tony’s ltalian Kitchen

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are used or
proposed to be used as or for-

BAKERY- RETAIL

which is a:

( X) Use permitted by Ordinance

() Use required a parking variance approved on subject to any special
conditions attached to the grant thereof.

() Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) finding of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment, or ( ) by the undersigned Zoning Officer on the basis of evidence
supplied by applicant as specified on the reverse hereof. Also specified on the
reverse hereof is a detailed statement of all aspects of the nonconforming use.

{ ) There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason of insufficient
() setback, () side yards, () rear yard, () other (specify).

7208f- Unit # 646 (now combined with unit #648)
*A total of two tables with 4 chairs each (for both units) are permitted for the purpose of client
sampling of cakes and bakery items. Restaurant use is not permitted for this premises at this time.

PARKING- _ X * ADEQUATE INADEQUATE
PLAN ON FILE- X___ APPROVED SITE PLAN PARKING SCHEMATIC
q/oig 2020
Zoning Officer / Date

cc: Police Dept, Fire Prevention, Fire Dept., Construction Official, Bd of Health, if appl.



Zoning Certificate Checklist

1. Is the property located in the I-1 or I-2 Zone? Yes___No_‘{_.

2. If yes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.

3. Isthe Proposed use permitted? Yes _‘/__ No___

4. If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

5. Is there an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous
use?Yes_ No v

6. If no, skip to question #9.

7. I yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requirements of the Zoning

Ordinance? Yes No
8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for

a Parking variance.
9. Isthere an accurate site plan, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,

approved by the Planning Board or Zoning Board? Yes No .

1. If the property is in the I-1 or I-2 zone, the applicant must submit a plan and parking

analysis to the Planning Board for approval.
2. Ifthe property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may
approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.

NAME OF APPLICANT __ SKAZKA CAKES, e

apDRESs__C 48 Gonwmn Avg sk 45" ot 7 2one B/
PREVIOUS TENANT __ VACAR T~ ﬁ% [faLian MPREV,OUS use_ Desravravt,
uniy 696 areasq. Ft. 7% pROPOSED USE___ BAKERY - RETAL

CHANGES

RELOCATION? ___PHONE 20/~ 8137 emai Skazea Cave( P Giac , Com
Q

pate_7 /73129 zoninG oFFICIA APPROVED-Yes_‘{_

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE & PROPOSED USE B CCO REQUIRED? /\{O /




Borough of
8 | Midland Park

? 280 Godwin Avenue + Midland Park, New Jersey 07432
Tel: 201-445-5720+« Fax: 201-652-6348

< www.midlandparknj.org

ZONING CERTIFICATE

BLOCK 17 LOT 9.01 ZONING DISTRICT B-1
LOCATION- 184 Godwin Ave.

OWNER OF PROPERTY- 184 Godwin Ave LLC c/o Fine, Paul
ADDRESS- 611 Buena Vista Way, Wyckoff, NJ 07481

NAME OF OCCUPANT- JAG-TECH LLC dba MIDLAND PARK FOOD MART  201/389-6803
EMERGENCY CONTACT- George Day 201/726-2826

PREVIOUS TENANT- Nia Food Mart dba Midland Park Food Mart

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are used or
proposed to be used as or for-

CONVENIENCE STORE

which is a:
( X ) Use permitted by Ordinance

() Parking variance approved on subject to any special conditions
attached to the grant thereof.

() Valid nonconforming use as established by () finding of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment, or () by the undersigned Zoning Officer on the basis of evidence
supplied by applicant as specified on the reverse hereof. Also specified on the
reverse hereof is a detailed statement of all aspects of the nonconforming use.

() There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason of insufficient
() setback, () side yards, () rear yard, ( ) other (specify).

1155 SF — ground level, unit #3 (right corner)
All conditions of resolution of site plan approval apply. No tractor trailers permitted, all
loading to be on site and no backing out onto Godwin Ave. permitted.

PARKING- __ X_ ADEQUATE _ INADEQUATE
PLAN ON FILE- _X___ APPROVED SITE PLAN PARKING SCHEMATI

7 2470

Date

Zoning Offier

cc: Police Dept, Fire Prevention, Fire Dept., Construction Official, Bd of Health, if appl.



Zoning Certificate Checklist

i

1. Is the property located in the I-1 or I-2 Zone? Yes_ No_—

2. If yes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.

3. Isthe Proposed use permitted? Yes " No___

4. If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

5. Is there an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous
use? Yes___ No_

6. If no, skip to question #9.

7. If yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requirements of the Zoning

Ordinance? Yes No
8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for

a Parking variance.
9. Is there an accurate site pian, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,

approved by the Planning Board or Zoning Board? Yes No

1. Ifthe property is in the I-1 or |-2 zone, the applicant must submit a plan and parking

analysis to the Planning Board for approval.
2. Ifthe property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may
approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.

NAME OF AppLIcANT M I tho ?A‘EL ﬁnl Maer
aporess_ |84 Goxwin Ave Bock_ /7 10149 zone B-/
PREVIOUS TENANT Same. PREVIOUS USE Cﬁoﬁlf, Src

UNIT# AREA Sq. Ft. l K{PROPOSED USE d/ml S

p—

CHANGES
RELOCATION? = pHONE 20+ ko~ 28 2ernan

oare_ 9 125, 20 ZONING omcth APPROVED-Yesﬁ

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE :B PROPOSED USE CCO REQUIRED? f‘(o

(lianee 6 F OwNERSHP e, Ao orwere Cunrtaes /



Borough of
Midland Park

280 Godwin Avenue * Midland Park, New Jersey 07432
Tel: 201-445-5720+ Fax: 201-652-6348
www.midlandparknj.org

ZONING CERTIFICATE

BLOCK 46 LOT 4 ZONING DISTRICT B-1
LOCATION- 18 Central Ave

OWNER OF PROPERTY- Salvatore Lauretta, et al
ADDRESS- 621 Godwin Ave, Midland Park, NJ 07432

NAME OF OCCUPANT- LAURETTA'S CENTRAL CAFE
EMERGENCY CONTACT- John T. Chomenko 973/897-6378
PREVIOUS TENANT- Hogan’s Restaurant

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are
used or proposed to be used as or for-

RESTAURANT- Serving breakfast and lunch
is a:
(X ) Use permitted by Ordinance

() Use permitted by variance approved on subject to any special
conditions attached to the grant thereof.

() Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) finding of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment, or () by the undersigned Zoning Officer on the basis of evidence
supplied by applicant as specified on the reverse hereof. Also specified on the
reverse hereof is a detailed statement of all aspects of the nonconforming use.

( ) There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason of insufficient
() setback, () side yards, ( ) rear yard, () other (specify).

1,807 SF — Unit marked #20

Construction Plan indicates 42 seats

PARKING- ADEQUATE X___ INADEQUATE

PLAN ON FILE- APPROVED SITE PLAN PARKING SCHEMATIC
/0// 74?0
oning Officer Date

cc: Police Dept, Fire Prevention, Fire Dept., Construction Official, Bd of Health(if applicable)



Zoning Certificate Checklist

1. Is the property located in the I-1 or I-2 Zone? Yes No /.

If yes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.

Is the Proposed use permitted? Yes L No___ .

If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

Is there an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous
use? Yes___ No_ v~ .

6. If no, skip to question #9.

7. If yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requirements of the Zoning

Ordinance? Yes No
8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for

n e wN

a Parking variance.
9. Is there an accurate site plan, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,

approved by the Planning Board or Zoning Board? Yes:  No

1. Ifthe property is in the I-1 or I-2 zone, the applicant must submit a plan and parking

analysis to the Planning Board for approval.
2. If the property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may
approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.

NAME OF APPLICANT _LAURETTAS Cewrrac (afe ( Toun Chomenteo )

s

aporess__18 (enTrar  pvE slock_ <& 1ot 4 zone_B- |

]
PREVIOUS TENANT __ H Odad's RssraveAasT _ previous use Restasrad ™

UNIT# AREA Sq. Ft. /820 PROPOSED USE_ (AFE

CHANGES__
RELOCATION? —_PHONE_773-8%7-¢31¥ eman ﬁw@mnmm@ GAAIL . Com
DATE /0 / /9 / 20 20NING OFFICIAL d/ APPROVED-Yes_“No___

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE A’ PROPOSED USE % CCO REQUIRED? }ES :

 Pryrons Restaorawt Searing was 64 Saars .

:FDFOSCC/ Staviv4 IS ‘/"3‘ ]



Borough of
Midland Park

280 Godwin Avenue ¢ Midland Park, New Jersey 07432
Tel: 201-445-5720 ¢ Fax: 201-652-6348
www.midlandparknj.org

ZONING CERTIFICATE

BLOCK 47 LOT 7 ZONING DISTRICT ASFD
LOCATION- 42 Central Avenue

OWNER OF PROPERTY- RIGS DEVELOPMENTILLC
ADDRESS- 131 Lincoln Ave, Ridgewood, NJ 07450

NAME OF OCCUPANT- OMLAND & OSTERKORN, INC 973-647-7820
EMERGENCY CONTACT- Kiertsen Omland 201-294-9214

PREVIOUS TENANT- Robin Bray dba Fitness Barre

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are used or
proposed to be used as or for-

OFFICE SPACE for ENGINEER & SURVEYOR

which is a:
( X' ) Use permitted by Ordinance

{ ) Use permitted by variance approved on subject to any special conditions
attached to the grant thereof.

{ ) Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) finding of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment, or ( ) by the undersigned Zoning Officer on the basis of evidence
supplied by applicant as specified on the reverse hereof. Also specified on the
reverse hereof is a detailed statement of all aspects of the nonconforming use.

() There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason of insufficient
() setback, () side yards, ( ) rear yard, ( ) other (specify).

1,000 SF — First floor
*Per resolution dated 7/14/2010

PARKING- _ X* ADEQUATE INADEQUATE
PLAN ONFILE- _ X  APPROVED SITE PLAN PARKING SCHEMATIC
/74 s0/% /oo
Zoning Officér Date

cc: Police Dept, Fire Prevention Official, Fire Dept., Construction Official, Bd of Health, if appl.



Zoning Certificate Checklist

1. Is the property located in the I-1 or |-2 Zone? Yes_No___‘C

2. If yes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.

3. Is the Proposed use permitted? Yes__\{_No_

4. If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

5. Is there an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous
use? Yes___ _No_ V

. If no, skip to question #9.

7. If yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance? Yes____No___

8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for
a Parking variance.

9. Is there an accurate site plan, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,
approved by the Planning Board or Zoning Board? Yes_\{No_

1. If the property is in the I-1 or |-2 zone, the applicant must submit a plan and parking

analysis to the Planning Board for approval.
2. If the property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may
approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.

NAME OF APPLICANT OMLANA ;| O STERKORN |, NC

ADDRESS__ 4ol 4~TRN— Ave Bock_47 _1or_7__ zone ASFD
ANTST BARRL
PREVIOUS TENANT _ KoRiW BRAY  DBa- Fi PREVIOUS USE \M&c( /NSTRUCTIN

UNITH_GRoUD AREA Sq. Ft. /000 PROPOSED USE___ OFFite SPACT

p—

CHANGES
RELOCATION? ___ PHONE J73-LY7- 7820 EMAIL

DATE/0_ /24 | 2° 7ONING OFFICIAL _&M—’/ APPROVED-Yes_“No___

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE B PROPOSED USE E CCO REQUIRED? NU




Borough of
Midland Park

280 Godwin Avenue « Midland Park, New Jersey 07432
Tel: 201-445-5720+ Fax: 201-652-6348

www.midlandparknj.org

ZONING CERTIFICATE

BLOCK 3 LOT 11 ZONING DISTRICT B-3
LOCATION- 85 Godwin Ave

OWNER OF PROPERTY- UB Midland Park |, LLC
ADDRESS- 321 Railroad Ave., Greenwich, CT 06830

NAME OF OCCUPANT- PIANO WORKSHOP AT BERGEN COUNTY, LCC  551/800-5965
EMERGENCY CONTACT- Mark Weisman 201/650-9752
PREVIOUS TENANT- Otimo Jiu Jitsu

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are used or
proposed to be used as or for-

RETAIL SALES — PIANOS AND BOOKS & PIANO INSTRUCTION

which is a:
( X ) Use permitted by Ordinance

() Use and parking variance approved on subject to any special conditions
attached to the grant thereof.

() Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) finding of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment, or ( ) by the undersigned Zoning Officer on the basis of evidence
supplied by applicant as specified on the reverse hereof. Also specified on the
reverse hereof is a detailed statement of all aspects of the nonconforming use.

() There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason of insufficient
( ) setback, () side yards, () rear yard, ( ) other (specify).

1300 SF - Lower level rear, off Goffle Rd
Piano instruction limited to four rooms.

PARKING- _ X ADEQUATE INADEQUATE
PLANON FILE- __ X___ APPROVED SITE PLAN PARKING SCHEMATIC
Y
ohing Offic / Date

cc: Police Dept, Fire Prevention, Fire Dept., Construction Official, Bd of Health, if appl.



Zoning Certificate Checklist

1. Is the property located in the I-1 or I-2 Zone? Yes_No___{.

2. If yes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.

3. Is the Proposed use permitted? Yes_~ No___ .

4. If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

5. Is there an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous
use?Yes__ No_V

If no, skip to question #9.

7. If yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requirements of the Zoning

Ordinance? Yes No
8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for

o

a Parking variance.
9. Is there an accurate site plan, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,
approved by the P!anniig\Board or Zoning Board? Yes v No ;

1. Ifthe property is in the i-1 or I-2 zone, the applicant must submit a plan and parking

analysis to the Planning Board for approval.
2. Ifthe property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may

approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.

NAME OF APPLICANT [ ] ANO WORKSH0P A¢ BeR4eN ammw, Lee
ADDREss B85 Govwid L or_ ! zome B-3

PREVIOUS TENANT OTtMo Tiu TiTsu PREVIOUS USE _
g = Py s 3 A%
UNITH# oL AREA Sq. Ft./300 _pROPOSED USE_IRETAILSALES O [Aney [Bles & i cpserton .

CHANGES 7 SPaces {Ede (ReA - 7 .S//Q Cls _Q/O{fzo{'
RELOCATION? ___PHONEZ0/- {50 - 9752 emaiL
oate/% 7 7 1 2° 20miNG OFFICIAL /77’( APPROVED-Yes X No___

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE B PROPOSED USE B CCO REQUIRED? N 0.

Rao eremrion s fhuc 4 foos



Borough of
Midland Park

280 Godwin Avenue « Midland Park, New Jersey 07432
Tel: 201-445-5720 ¢ Fax: 201-652-6348

www.midlandparknj.org

ZONING CERTIFICATE

BLOCK 5 LOT24 ZONING DISTRICT B-3
LOCATION- 24 Godwin Ave

OWNER OF PROPERTY- Dochart Inc.
ADDRESS- c/o Arthur Messineo, 287 Barnstable Dr., Wyckoff, NJ 07481

NAME OF OCCUPANT- ADVANCED SPEECH THERAPY, LLC 201/660-2227
EMERGENCY CONTACT- Gezime Djonovic 201/660-2227
PREVIOUS TENANT- None — new office floor plan

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are used or
proposed to be used as or for-

SPEECH THERAPY OFFICE
which is a:

(X ) Use permitted by Ordinance

( ) Use permitted by variance approved on subject to any special
conditions attached to the grant thereof.

{ ) Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) finding of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment, or ( ) by the undersigned Zoning Officer on the basis of evidence
supplied by applicant as specified on the reverse hereof.  Also specified on the
reverse hereof is a detailed statement of all aspects of the nonconforming use.

( ) There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason of insufficient
() setback, ( ) side yards, () rear yard, { ) other (specify).

96 SF- Basement-unit #8

PARKING- X___ADEQUATE INADEQUATE
PLAN ON FILE- X APPROVED SITE PLAN PARKING SCHEMATIC
/e
Zoning Offiger Date

cc: Police Dept., Fire Prevention, Fire Dept., Construction Official, Bd of Health, if appl.



Zoning Certificate Checklist

1. Is the property located in the I-1 or I-2 Zone? Yes_No__‘{.

2. If yes, the application must be submitted to the Planning Board pursuant to 34-21.3d.
3. Is the Proposed use permitted? Yes_‘/No___

4. If no, application must be made to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

5. lIs there an increase in the parking requirements for the proposed over the previous

use? Yes No

. If no, skip to question #9.
7. If yes, does the site have enough parking spaces to meet the requirements of the Zoning

Ordinance? Yes No
8. If the answer to question #7 is no, an application must be made to the Zoning Board for

a Parking variance.
9. Isthere an accurate site plan, existing conditions plan, or an As-Built drawing on file,

approved by the Planning Board or Zoning Board? Yes No

1. Ifthe property is in the I-1 or I-2 zone, the applicant must submit a plan and parking

analysis to the Planning Board for approval.
2. Ifthe property is in the B-1, B-2, or B-3 Zone, the zoning officer at his discretion, may

approve the plan and parking analysis for the purposes of issuing the Zoning Certificate.
—_
NAME OF APPLICANT__Abvanesh  SPeecu Therary LLC

apDREsS__ 24 Laovuin Ave slock_ 5 1ot AL zone B-3

PREVIOUS TENANT PREVIOUS USE i
umwﬁ e AREA Sq. Ft._ 96 PROPOSED USE <Pe£ru ~THeRAPY
CHANGES

RELOCATION? — PHONE 220\~ 440-2227 ppan ANt steres (s wsatanrs@ Gmase. Com

DATE_// | Z j 20 ZONING OFFICIAL Appaovm-\res_‘&__

UCC USE GROUP: PREVIOUS USE PROPOSED USE ﬁ CCO REQUIRED? /J g




